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PROJECT NUMBER:
Application Number :
Is an Infrastructure List required? ( ) Yes ( ) No If yes, then a set
of approved
DRC plans with a work order is required for any construction within
Public Right-of-Way or for construction of public improvements.

DFT SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL:

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

*Environmental Health, if necessary

__________________________________________________
Traffic Engineering, Transportation Division                       Date

__________________________________________________
ABCWUA Date
__________________________________________________
Parks and Recreation Department Date

__________________________________________________
Hydrology Date

__________________________________________________
Code Enforcement Date

__________________________________________________
*Environmental Healt Department (conditional) Date

__________________________________________________
Solid Waste Management Date

__________________________________________________
Planning Department Date

TSB

EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION
DIRECTION SIGN

EXIST. CONTROL BOX

EXIST. PULLBOX

EXIST. TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX

EXIST. POWER POLE

PROPERTY LINE

ULTILITY LINE

T. DENOTES TRANSFORMER
LOCATION
GREASE TRAP

ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND
ANSI TYPE 'A' DWELLING UNIT

LEGEND KEY NOTES:
1. 8'-6"x16'-0" PUBLIC PARKING SPACE, TYPICAL,

2 FT OVERHANG
2. 11'-0"x16'-0" VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE, 2

FT OVERHANG
3. 8'-6"X18'-0" TYP. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE
4. ACCESSIBLE DRIVEWAY CROSSING PAINTED

MARKING
5. TRASH ENCLOSURE SURROUNDED BY 8' CMU

WALL WITH EIFS FINISH
6. 25'x25' SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLE AT STREET

CONNER.
7. ENHANCED PAVING AT MAIN ENTRY AUTO

COURT
8. ALL ADA CURB RAMPS TO BE

CONSTRUCTED/REBUILT TO CURRENT ADA
STANDARDS AND TO INCLUDE TRUNCATED
DOMES.

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE INCLUDED ON A WORK ORDER WITH DRC

APPROVED PLANS.
2. ALL EXISTING SIDEWALKS, CURBS, DRIVE PADS, WALL AND ANYTHING THAT INFLUENCES THE PARKING AND

CIRCULATION ARE IDENTIFlED ON THE SITE PLAN.
3. LANDSCAPING, FENCING, AND SIGNAGE WlLL NOT INTERFERE WlTH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE,

SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN)
WlLL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE.

4. ALL UNUSED CURB CUTS SHAUL BE REPLACED WITH NEW CURB & GUTTER AND SIDEWALKS.
5. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK TO BE REPLACED WlTH SIDEWALK, CURBS AND GUTTERS
6. A 6FT. WIDE ADA ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY WlLL BE PROVIDED FROM THE PUBLIC SIDEWALK TO THE

BUILDING ENTRANCES.
7. EQUIPMENT SCREENING WlLL COMPLY WlTH SCREENING REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 14-16-5-6 OF THE

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE ZONING CODE.
8. WORK WlTHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A WORK ORDER WlTH DRC APPROVED PLANS.
9. SIGNAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY AND SHALL COMPLY WITH IDO 5-12 AND TABLE 5-12-3.
10.LANDSCAPE TO MEET SPECIFICATIONS IN IDO 5-6(C)(4)
11.THE SITE IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IDO STANDARDS 14-16-2-4(C) MX-M ZONE DISTRICT AND

14-16-3-4(i) NOB HILL/HIGHLAND CPO-8.
12.HOTEL USE SHALL COMPLY WITH USE SPECIFIC STANDARDS 14-16-4-3(D)(15) HOTEL OR MOTEL.
13.BAR AND RESTAURANT USE SHALL COMPLY WITH USE SPECIFIC STANDARDS 14-16-4-3(d)(8) BAR,

NIGHTCLUB, RESTAURANT, AND TAP ROOM OR TASTING ROOM
14.PER 14-16-3-4(I)(5)(A)(1) VEHICULAR ACCESS TO THE SITE IS PROVIDED ALONG BRYN MAWR AND

THROUGH THE ALLEY TO THE EAST OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
15.THE LIGHTING FOR THE HOTEL SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH IDO SECTION 5-8 OUTDOOR AND SITE

LIGHTING
16.THE PROPOSED LIGHTING IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 100 FT OF ANY RESIDENTIAL ZONE DISTRICT.
17.ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SIDE FACING THE ALLEY, PURSUANT TO 14-16-5-8(E)(4)
18.PER IDO TABLE 5-8-1, POLE HEIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 FEET.
19.PER IDO TABLE 5-8-2, THE APPLICABLE LIGHTING DESIGNATION IS LZ3. LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH

STANDARDS PROVIDED IN TABLE 5-8-3 (LIGHT TRESPASS) AND 5-8-5 (TOTAL LUMEN ALLOWANCE)

Use: Mixed Use - Hotel (111 Rooms), Bar (2,961 sf), and
Restaurant (1,295 sf).

Zoning: MX-M
Overlay: Nob Hill/Highland CPO-8
Centers and Corridors: Main Street and Major Transit - Central Avenue
Premium Transit Station: Nob Hill ART Station
Transit: Routes 66, 16, 766, and 777
Bicycle Facilities: Silver Avenue Bicycle Boulevard
Legal Description: Lots 1 - 5, Block 41 University Heights Addition and

Lot 1, Block 3 Monte Vista Addition
Net Site Area: 42,571 SF (1.08 Acres)
Zone Atlas Page: K-16
Setbacks: Front: 0'-0" Min., 15'-0" Max.

Side: 0'-0" Min., 15'-0" Max.
Street Side: 0'-0" Min., 15'-0" Max.
Rear: 0 feet

Building Height: Allowed (with Structured Parking Bonus): 42 feet
Provided (with Structured Parking): 42 feet

Building Footprint: 25,784 SF

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY:
Parking:
Car Parking Required (UC-MS-PT):

Hotel = 2 spaces/3 rooms: 74 Spaces
Bar = 5/1,000 SF: 15 Spaces
Restaurant = 3.5/1,000 SF:   5 Spaces
Total Required: 95 Spaces
Less Transit Reduction* @ 40% - 38 Spaces
Total (after reductions): 57 Spaces

*5-5(C)(5)(d) 1 and 2

Motorcycle Parking Required: 3 Spaces
Bicycle Rack Required: 3 Racks

Provided: 
Parking Structure: 72 Spaces
Alley Spaces: 17 Spaces
Total: 89 Spaces

Motorcycle Space provided: 4 Spaces
Bicycle Rack provided: 3 Racks
Accessible Parking Required: 4 Spaces with 1 being a Van Space
Accessible Parking Provided: 4 Spaces with 1 being a Van Space
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MATERIALS
LEGEND

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANELS - 2ACM - 02 ACRYLIC PANEL - LED BACKLITAP - 01 PAINTED CONCRETECONC - 01

COLUMN COVER FOR CANOPYGFRC - 01 INULATED GLASS - TINTEDGL - 01 INULATED GLASS - PATTERNGL - 02 PERFORATED METAL RAILINGRAIL - 01

STUCCO 01STUC-01 ALUMINUM FOLDING DOOR SYSTEMSTR - 02ALUMINUM SLIDING DOOR SYSTEMSTR - 03

METAL PANEL (VERTICAL SLATS - WOOD TEXTURE)VS - 01 POLYCARBONATE ROOF PANELPC - 01ALUMINUM DOORSTR - 04

WOOD SLAT WALL AND SOFFITWS-01

ALUMINUM WINDOW & DOOR SYSTEMAS - 01

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANELS - 1ACM - 01

ALUMINUM WINDOWSTR - 01STUCCO 02STUC - 02
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GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES

1. BUILDING HEIGHT COMPLIES WITH CPO-8 STANDARDS 14-16-3-4(I)(4)(d)(1) 
AND 14-16-3-4(i)(4)(d)(5).

2. FACADE DESIGN COMPLIES WITH CPO-8 STANDARDS 14-16-3-4(I)(5)(b)(1), 
14-16-3-4(I)(5)(b)(2), 14-16-3-4(I)(5)(b)(4), AND 14-16-3-4(i)(5)(b)(5).
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# Description Date

Scale:   3/32" = 1'-0"
5

BACKGROUND - NORTH ELEVATION

Scale:   3/32" = 1'-0"
1

ELEVATION - SITE SOUTH

Scale:   3/32" = 1'-0"
2

BACKGROUND - ELEVATION EAST

Scale:   3/32" = 1'-0"
3

BACKGROUND - COURTYARD WEST

Scale:   3/32" = 1'-0"
4

BACKGROUND - COURTYARD NORTH

KEYNOTE LEGEND - ELEVATIONS

# DESCRIPTION

E1 STUCCO: LIGHT

E2 STUCCO: DARK

E3 WOOD LOOK METAL PANEL

E4 ACM PANEL: LIGHT

E5 ACM PANEL: DARK

E6 DECORATIVE TILE

E7 ALUMINUM WINDOW: ANODIZED

E8 METAL RAILING

E9 EXTERIOR SLIDING GLASS DOOR

E10 PAINTED CONCRETE

E11 LED LIGHT COVE

E12 EXTERIOR LOUVER

E13 VERTICAL METAL PANEL

E14 EXTERIOR STOREFRONT SYSTEM

E15 EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOOR

E16 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE GATE

E17 EXTERIOR CMU
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# Description Date
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SYMBOL QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE

DECIDUOUS TREE

6 ACER NEGUNDO `SENSATION` / SENSATION BOX ELDER MAPLE 2" B&B

EVERGREEN TREE

10 JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM `BLUE ARROW` / BLUE ARROW JUNIPER 6`

DESERT ACCENT

18 AGAVE PARRYI / PARRY`S AGAVE 5 GAL

21 YUCCA BACCATA / BANANA YUCCA 5 GAL

PERENNIAL

6 ACHILLEA X `MOONSHINE` / MOONSHINE YARROW 1 GAL

9 GAILLARDIA X GRANDIFLORA / BLANKETFLOWER 1 GAL

3 GAURA LINDHEIMERI `WHIRLING BUTTERFLIES` / WHIRLING BUTTERFLIES GAURA 1 GAL

ORNAMENTAL GRASS

6 BOUTELOUA GRACILIS `BLONDE AMBITION` / BLONDE AMBITION BLUE GRAMA 1 GAL

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS

6 BERBERIS THUNBERGII `CRIMSON PYGMY` / CRIMSON PYGMY BARBERRY 5 GAL

4 SALVIA GREGGII / AUTUMN SAGE CHERRY 5 GAL

EVERGREEN SHRUBS

4 JUNIPERUS SABINA 'BUFFALO' / BUFFALO JUNIPER 5 GAL

Plant Schedule

LANDSCAPE DATA
GROSS LOT AREA (SF) 42,547
BUILDING AREA (SF) 22,602
NET LOT AREA (SF) 19,945

MINIMUM LANDSCAPE REQUIRED PROVIDED
AREA (SF) - MINIMUM 10 % OF NET LOT AREA* 1995 3,346 17%
TOTAL VEGETATIVE COVERAGE (SF) @ PLANT MATURITY (75% OF LANDSCAPE AREA) 1,496 5,076 254%

VEGETATIVE COVERAGE (SF) OF GROUND-LEVEL PLANTS (25% OF TOTAL, MINIMUM) 374 764 51%
* PER IDO 14-16-5-6(C)(2)(b), IN DT-UC-MS-PT AREAS, MINIMUM IS 10% OF NET LOT AREA.
* FOR MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING, MINIMUM IS 25% OF NET LOT AREA. SEE 14-16-4-3(B)(8) FOR DETAILS.

PLANTING AREA MULCH REQUIRED PROVIDED
GRAVEL OR CRUSHER FINES (SF) MAX. 50% 1,284 38%

* PER IDO 14-15-5-6(C)(5) The use of gravel or crusher fines as ground cover is limited to a maximum 50 percent in DT-UC-MS areas.

STREET TREES - 1 PER 25 LF REQUIRED PROVIDED
STREET FRONTAGE (143 LF) - -
STREET TREES 5 5

* PER IDO 14-15-5-6(D)(1)(a) TREES THAT ARE PLANTED WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE BACK OF CURB OF THE ABUTTING STREET MAY FULFILL THIS REQUIREMENT.

TOTALS REQUIRED PROVIDED
TREES 5 6
** PER IDO 14-16-5-6(C)(3)(a), IF AREAS REQUIRED TO BE LANDSCAPED BY 2 OR MORE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION 14-16-5-6 OVERLAP EACH OTHER, THE PROVISION REQUIRING THE GREATER AMOUNT OF LANDSCAPING
SHALL APPLY, AND LANDSCAPING PROVIDED THAT MEETS THE GREATER REQUIREMENT SHALL COUNT TOWARD FULFILLING THE OVERLAPPING REQUIREMENTS.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

MOUNTAINAIR BLUSH 7/8" GRAVEL
3" DEPTH, OVER FILTER FABRIC

NATIVE MULCH
3" DEPTH, NOT OVER WEED BARRIER

Material Schedule

H X W COVERAGE

40` X 30` 707

15' X 3' 7

2` X 2` 3

4` X 5` 20

2` X 2` 3

2` X 2` 3

3` X 3` 7

3` X 3` 7

2` X 2` 3

3` X 4` 13

1' X 6' 28
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1. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES IN PLANT QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANT SCHEDULE AND THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLAN, THE QUANTITIES
SHOWN ON THE PLAN SHALL PREVAIL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BID AND INSTALLATION.

2. POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY
THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

3. GRADING OF THE SITE PER THE GRADING PLAN IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK OF THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR. GRADES PER
THE GRADING PLAN SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR +/- 1/10TH OF A FOOT, BY OTHERS.

4. ALL MAINTENANCE OF THE LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER. NO CONTRACTUAL MAINTENANCE SHALL
BE INCLUDED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS.

5. WATER MANAGEMENT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY  OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY RESTRICTIONS OF IRRIGATION WATER USE BY ANY GOVERNING BODY.

6. PER 5-6(C)(4)(a) A MINIMUM OF 5 SPECIES MUST BE USED IN THE LANDSCAPED AREA.
7. PER 5-6(C)(4)(b) ONLY TREES AND SHRUBS SELECTED FROM THE OFFICIAL ALBUQUERQUE PLANT PALETTE OF LOW WATER USE, DROUGHT

TOLERANT, OR XERIC SPECIES AND SHOWN ON A LANDSCAPE PLAN CAN COUNT TOWARD THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SUBSECTION
14-16-5-6(C) (GENERAL LANDSCAPING STANDARDS), EXCEPT THAT, UPON PRESENTATION OF EVIDENCE, THE RELEVANT DECISION-MAKING
BODY MAY AUTHORIZE ALTERNATIVE SPECIES OR CULTIVARS THAT MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1.MEET THE INTENDED PURPOSE OF THAT TYPE OF LANDSCAPING.
2.ARE NOT HAZARDOUS.
3.ARE NOT IDENTIFIED AS INVASIVE ON A CITY OR STATE PLANT LIST.
4.ARE NOT LISTED IN THE CITY'S WEED IDENTIFICATION HANDBOOK.
5.ARE EQUALLY HARDY TO THE NEW MEXICO CLIMATE.

8. PER 5-3(D)(3)(a) 3, SHADE TREES ALONG REQUIRED PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS ARE REQUIRED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 14-16-5-6(C)(4)(i)
(REQUIRED PLANT MATERIALS AND SITE AMENITIES). 5-6(C)(4)(i) SHADE TREES PLANTED APPROXIMATELY 25 FEET ON-CENTER ARE REQUIRED
ALONG ALL REQUIRED PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS. IF THE WALKWAY IS LESS THAN FEET LONG, AT LEAST ONE TREE IS REQUIRED, OR, WHERE
THERE IS INSUFFICIENT SPACE FOR A TREE, A TRELLIS OF AT LEAST 8 FEET HIGH FOR AT LEAST 5 FEET ALONG THE WALKWAY SHALL BE
PROVIDED.

9. PER 5-6(F)(1)(i) 1 OF THE IDO, ANY PARKING LOT LOCATED WITHIN 30 FEET OF THE FRONT LOT LINE SHALL BE SCREENED FROM THE STREET
EITHER BY A MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTED OF A MATERIAL SIMILAR IN TEXTURE, APPEARANCE, AND COLOR TO THE STREET-FACING
FAÇADE OF THE PRIMARY BUILDING (BUT EXCLUDING EXPOSED CMU BLOCK) AT LEAST 3 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET IN HEIGHT, OR BY A
LANDSCAPE BUFFER AT LEAST 10 FEET IN WIDTH WITH A CONTINUOUS LINE OF EVERGREEN SHRUBBERY 3 FEET IN HEIGHT, OR BY OTHER
MEANS THAT THE PLANNING DIRECTOR DETERMINES PROVIDES EQUAL OR BETTER SCREENING OF THE HEADLIGHTS OF PARKED VEHICLES.

10. PER 5-6(C)(9)(a), ALL PLANTING OF VEGETATED MATERIAL OR INSTALLATION OF ANY LANDSCAPING, BUFFERING, OR SCREENING MATERIAL IN
THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL REQUIRE THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE CITY. THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
MAINTENANCE, REPAIRS, OR LIABILITY FOR ALL THE LANDSCAPING PLACED IN OR OVER THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

11. PER 5-6(C)(9)(b), ANY TREES THAT OVERHANG A PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR MAJOR PUBLIC OPEN SPACE SHALL BE TRIMMED TO MAINTAIN AN 8
FOOT CLEARANCE OVER THE SIDEWALK. ANY TREES THAT OVERHANG A PUBLIC STREET SHALL BE TRIMMED TO MAINTAIN A 9' CLEARANCE
OVER THE STREET SURFACE.

12. PURSUANT TO 5-6(C)(5)(e), BARK MULCH AREAS CLEARLY DELINEATED ON PLANS FOR LANDSCAPE AREAS AND 5' RADIUS RINGS AROUND
TREES.

13. PURSUANT TO 5-6(C)(7)(a), ALL VEGETATION HAS BEEN LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3' IN ANY DIRECTION FROM FIRE HYDRANTS, VALVE VAULTS,
HOSE BIBS, MANHOLES, HYDRANTS AND FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS.

14. PURSUANT TO 5-6(C)(10)(a), TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN UTILITY EASEMENTS UNLESS THERE IS NO OTHER PRACTICABLE
LOCATION ON THE LOT WHERE THE LANDSCAPING WOULD ACHIEVE ITS INTENDED PURPOSE.

15. PURSUANT TO 5-6(C)(10)(b), TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN 10' IN ANY DIRECTION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A SEWER OR WATER LINE.
16. CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE NOTE: LANDSCAPING, SIGNAGE, WALLS, FENCES, TREES, AND SHRUBBERIES BETWEEN 3' AND 8' TALL ( AS

MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE.

GENERAL NOTES

LIGHT PRUNING IF NEEDED. RUBBING, CROSSED OR DAMAGED

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

BRANCHES TO BE REMOVED

FEATHER ORGANIC MULCH TO A 2" DEPTH OVER PLANT ROOTBALL,
5' RADIUS FROM TRUNK, KEEP MULCH 2" AWAY FROM TRUNK.

CENTRAL LEADER (IF EXISTING) TO BE LEFT UNPRUNED

UNDISTURBED PIT BOTTOM FOR ROOTBALL BASE

PLANTING PIT TO BE 2-3 TIMES WIDTH OF ROOT BALL, DEPTH OF PIT
TO BE SAME AS ROOT BALL HEIGHT. SIDES OF PIT NOT TO BE OVERLY 

ALL ROPES REMOVED, TOP HALF OF BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET
REMOVED, BURLAP SLIT FOR ROOT EXTENSION

BERM EXCAVATED SOIL AROUND EDGE OF PLANTING PIT TO AID IN
WATER RETENTION OVER ROOTBALL

TRUNK TO BE STAKED WITH (2) WOODEN TREE STAKES WITH 
RUBBER PROTECTION AT TRUNK. STAKES AND TIES TO BE 

N.T.S.

REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR

BURY DEPTH OF TREE IS AT ROOT FLARE AND HOLE
DEPTH WILL BE ADJUSTED ACCORDING TO ROOTBALL HEIGHT

REMOVE PLANT IDENTIFICATION TAGS BEFORE JOB IS COMPLETE

2/3 NATIVE SOIL AND 1/3 COMPOSTED SOIL AMENDMENT TO BE USED AS
BACKFILL. AMENDMENT TO BE WELL COMPOSTED AND FREE OF DEBRIS

COMPACTED TO ALLOW ROOT GROWTH BEYOND PLANTING PIT

OR DELETERIOUS MATERIALS.

NO WEED BARRIER OVER ROOTBALL.

5' RADIUS
ORGANIC MULCH RING

CONTAINER DIA. +12"

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
N.T.S.

FEATHER MULCH TO A 2" DEPTH OVER PLANT ROOTBALL, KEEP MULCH
2" AWAY FROM CENTER OF SHRUB. NO WEED BARRIER OVER ROOTBALL.

2/3 NATIVE SOIL AND 1/3 COMPOSTED SOIL AMENDMENT TO BE USED AS 
BACKFILL. AMENDMENT TO BE WELL COMPOSTED AND FREE OF DEBRIS 

SET SHRUB ON UNDISTURBED PIT BOTTOM PLUMB AND STRAIGHT
BERM REMOVED SOIL AT EDGE OF PLANTING PIT TO AID IN 

REMOVE PLANT IDENTIFICATION TAGS BEFORE JOB IS COMPLETE

WATER RETENTION OVER ROOTBALL

IF EXCESSIVE ROOTS ARE PRESENT ON ROOTBALL SCORE THE
SIDES OF ROOTBALL TO DISCOURAGE ROOT CIRCLING

OR DELETERIOUS MATERIALS.
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

08/21/2025

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WERE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
THE ALBUQUERQUE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY ORDINANCE, THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, AND NFPA STANDARDS.
THIS PERMIT IS VALID FOR 180 DAYS. FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

FIRE FLOW:

FP-25-00646

2625GPM,3HYDRANTS
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HOTEL COURTYARD
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RE: LANDSCAPE DRAWING
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CITY SIDEWALK

PUBLIC PARKING

LANDSCAPE ISLAND

EXIST. CURB RAMP
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CONTROL BOX

BUILDING ABOVE

HOTEL DROP-OFF
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PRIVACY BARRIER / URBAN LANDSCAPE
WALL ALONG PROPERTY LINE

LANDSCAPE ISLAND

PUBLIC PARKING

PARKING SPACE
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PARKING TO REMAIN

2 FT PARKING
OVERHANG
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DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF TRASH ENCLOSURES
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PROPERTY LINE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND
ANSI TYPE 'A' DWELLING UNIT

LEGEND KEY NOTES:
1. 8'-6"x16'-0" PUBLIC PARKING SPACE, TYPICAL,

2 FT OVERHANG
2. 11'-0"x16'-0" VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE, 2

FT OVERHANG
3. 8'-6"X18'-0" TYP. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE
4. ACCESSIBLE DRIVEWAY CROSSING PAINTED

MARKING
5. TRASH ENCLOSURE SURROUNDED BY 8' CMU

WALL WITH EIFS FINISH
6. 25'x25' SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLE AT STREET

CONNER.
7. ENHANCED PAVING AT MAIN ENTRY AUTO

COURT
8. ALL ADA CURB RAMPS TO BE

CONSTRUCTED/REBUILT TO CURRENT ADA
STANDARDS AND TO INCLUDE TRUNCATED
DOMES.

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY MUST BE INCLUDED ON A WORK ORDER

WITH DRC APPROVED PLANS.
2. ALL EXISTING SIDEWALKS, CURBS, DRIVE PADS, WALL AND ANYTHING THAT INFLUENCES THE

PARKING AND CIRCULATION ARE IDENTIFlED ON THE SITE PLAN.
3. LANDSCAPING, FENCING, AND SIGNAGE WlLL NOT INTERFERE WlTH CLEAR SIGHT

REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8
FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WlLL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR
SIGHT TRIANGLE.

4. ALL UNUSED CURB CUTS SHAUL BE REPLACED WITH NEW CURB & GUTTER AND SIDEWALKS.
5. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK TO BE REPLACED WlTH SIDEWALK, CURBS AND GUTTERS
6. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES MUST HAVE A SIGN THAT INCLUDES THE

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND STATE "RESERVED PARKING."
ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING SPACES WlLL STATE "VAN ACCESSIBLE". ACCESSIBLE SIGN
WlLL BE 12"Wx18"H AND VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN WILL BE 12"Wx6"H. SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY SHOULD BE 4"H. SIGNS WILL HAVE GREEN LETTERING AND BORDER ON
A WHITE BACKGROUND. SIGNS SHOULD BE MOUNTED AT LEAST 60 INCHES ABOVE
PARKING SURFACE.

7. A 6FT. WIDE ADA ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY WlLL BE PROVIDED FROM THE PUBLIC
8. SIDEWALK TO THE BUILDING ENTRANCES.SIGNAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY AND

SHALL COMPLY WITH IDO MX-M REQUIREMENTS.
9. EQUIPMENT SCREENING WlLL COMPLY WlTH SCREENING REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION

14-16-5-6 OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE ZONING CODE.
10.WHEELCHAIR RAMPS REQUIRED BY ADA, WlLL BE PROVIDED. WHEELCHAIR RAMPS

LOCATED WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY MUST HAVE DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACES, "CAST-IN-PLACE" TRUNCATED DOMES.
ALL SIDEWALKS, RAMPS, CURB CUTS, AND CURB AND GUTTER SHAUL BE BUILT PER
THE C.0.A. STANDARD DRAWINGS AND ADA STANDARDS

11. ALL CURB RAMPS WILL MEET THE 2010 ADA STANDARD REQUIREMENTS FOR NEWLY
CONSTRUCTED OR ALTERED STREETS AND STREET-LEVEL PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS.

12.WORK WlTHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A WORK ORDER WlTH DRC
APPROVED PLANS.

13.REFER TO SHEET 7 OF 8 FOR PEDESTRIAN REALM DIAGRAMS
14.6 FT SIDEWALKS SURROUNDING BUILDING MUST BE KEPT FREE AND CLEAR WITHIN

THE WALKING ZONE
15.FUTURE CHANGES TO PROPOSED SIGNAGE CAN BE AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVELY.
16.EQUIPMENT SCREENING WlLL COMPLY WlTH SCREENING REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION

14-16-5-6 OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE ZONING CODE.
17.SIGNAGE WlLL COMPLY WlTH 14-16-5-12 AND WlUL REMAIN WITHIN THE PROPERTY

LINE.
18.DETAIL TO BE PROVIDED IN BUILDING PERMIT SET FOR FlRE AND SOLID WASTE.
19. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK TO BE REPLACED WlTH SIDEWALK AND

CURBS & GUTTERS
20.TREES PER LANDSCAPE PLAN

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY:
Use: Mixed Use - Hotel (112 Rooms), Bar, and Restaurant
Zoning: MX-M
Overlay: Nob Hill/Highland CPO-8
Centers and Corridors: Main Street and Major Transit - Central Avenue
Premium Transit Station: Nob Hill ART Station
Transit: Routes 66, 16, 766, and 777
Bicycle Facilities: Silver Avenue Bicycle Boulevard
Legal Description: Lots 1 - 5, Block 41 University Heights Addition and

Lot 1, Block 3 Monte Vista Addition
Net Site Area: 42,571 SF (1.08 Acres)
Zone Atlas Page: K-16
Setbacks: Front: 0'-0" Min., 15'-0" Max.

Side: 0'-0" Min., 15'-0" Max.
Street Side: 0'-0" Min., 15'-0" Max.
Rear: 0 feet

Building Height: Allowed (with Structured Parking Bonus): 42 feet
Provided (with Structured Parking): 40 feet

Building Footprint: 25,784 SF
Parking:
Required (UC-MS-PT): Hotel = 2 spaces/3 rooms: 74 Spaces

Bar = 5/1,000 SF:  9 Spaces
Restaurant = 3.5/1,000 SF:  15 Spaces
Total Required: 98 Spaces
Less Transit Reduction* @ 40% - 39 Spaces
Total (after reductions): 59 Spaces
*5-5(C)(5)(d) 1 and 2

Provided: Parking Structure: 73 Spaces
Alley Spaces: 16 Spaces
Total: 89 Spaces
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